

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

N/w - TILUCHAK SE ARAP VIA MAHAJ PURA

Rate - 8.50% below (Eligible for 20% Penalty)

~~प्रादेशिक~~

DIVISION

Construction cost + Renewal cost → 4,36,70,963 = ₹

~~प्रादेशिक विभाग~~

SUB-DIVISION

सिद्ध - MOTHER INDRA cont. put. 44 -

Date of start - 23/05/2025

Date of comp - 22/05/2026

Measurement Book

815

Ag No - 01 CMBD/2025-26



Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B. f.		817.6m
2x 37 Nos x 30m x .100 =					222.00
2x 1 Nos x 9 m x .100 =					0.40
2x 15 Nos x 30m x .100 =					90.00
					1130.00m ²

⑩ Providing and fixing Logo
of MANGSUY Project etc
1x 2 Nos — = 2 Nos

Abstract of cost

① Clearing and Grubbing Road Lane
Qty wide TMB P-31, S.No - 1, Qty - 0.7 m³
Qty wide TMB P-36, S.No - 1019, Qty - 6 m³
Qty - 729.45 m³ / No
Rs - 95223.00

② Granular and sub-base with
Gr-II Material — etc.
Qty wide TMB P-31, S.No - 2, Qty - 294.26 m³
Qty wide TMB P-37, S.No - 2, Qty - 62.77 m³
Qty - 356.97 m³
Rs - 2413.55/m³ Rs - 861565.00

③ Water Bound macadam
with Gr-III — etc
Qty wide TMB P-32, S.No - 3, Qty - 303.46 m³
Qty wide TMB P-39, S.No - 3, Qty - 91.49 m³
Qty - 394.95 m³

cast ④ Rs - 4103.08/m³ Rs - 1620511.00
Rs - 2577299.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			Bf—		Rs. 2577299.00
(1) Providing and applying					
Primer coat with emulsion (SS-1)					
Qty wide TMB P-32, S.No-4, Or-4050.14					
Qty wide TMB P-41, S.No-4, Or-1219.10					
				Qty-5269.24	
				m ²	
Cast @ Rs 52.54/m ²					Rs- 276846.00
(2) Providing and applying tack					
coat with bitumen emulsion—etc					
Qty wide TMB P-5, P-32, Or-13527.70					
Qty wide TMB S.N-5, P-45, Or-8995.52					
					22523.22 m ²
Cast @ Rs 18.12 m ² /Rs-					408121.00
(3) Providing and applying					
tack coat with bitumen					
emulsion (RS-1)--- etc					
wide TMB P- 32, S.No-6					
				Qty-9878.37	
wide TMB P- 53, S.No-7, Or-12630.39					
				Qty-22508.76 m ²	
Cast @ 15.30/m ²					Rs- 344384.00
(4) Providing and laying bitum					
-inous macadam B.M- etc					
wide TMB P- 33, S.No-70					
				Qty-676.88 m ³	
wide TMB P-48, S.No-6, Or-448.96 m ³					
Continuation 1125.84 m ³					
@ Rs-9615.62/m ³					Rs- 10825649.00
					Rs- 14432299.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B. & - 14432299.00
(8) Providing and laying (S.D.B.C)					
semi dense bituminous concrete					
with - - - - - etc					
vide TMB P-33, S.No-8					
					Qty - 246.97 m ³
vide TMB P-58, S.No-8					
					Qty - 315.84 m ³
					Qty - 562.81 m ³
cost (A) Rs - 12158.58/m ³					
					Rs - 6842970.00
(9) Road marking with					
hot applied thermoplastic					
vide TMB P-59, S.No-9					
					Qty - 11340 m ²
cost (A) Rs - 644.04/m ²					
					Rs - 727765.00
(10) Providing and fixing					
Logo of m.m.s.s.u. - - - etc					
vide TMB P-59, S.No-10					
(A) Rs - 10654.03					Qty - 2 Nos
					Rs - 21380.00
total					Rs - 22024414.00
(A) 17. L.S					Rs (A) 220244.00
(A)					Rs - 22244658.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>A.S.B</u>	<u>Seigniorage fee</u>				
Stone chips	26.5 mm to 9.5 mm - 149.93 m ³				
Cast @ Rs - 913.48/m ³	Rs - 136958.00				
Stone chips	9.5 mm to 2.36 mm - 107.09 m ³				
Cast @ Rs - 434.45/m ³	Rs - 46525.00				
Coarse sand	2.36 mm to below				
	= 171.34 m ³				
Cast @ Rs - 584.64/m ³	Rs - 100172.00				
<u>W.B.M</u>					
Stone chips	53 mm to 22.4 mm - 477.89 m ³				
Cast @ Rs - 1115.24/m ³	Rs - 532962.00				
Stone chips	11.2 mm - 94.79 m ³				
Cast @ Rs - 434.45/m ³	Rs - 41182.00				
<u>S.M</u>					
Stone chips	25 mm to 10 mm - 637.38 m ³				
Cast @ Rs 913.48/m ³	Rs - 582234.00				
10 mm to 5 mm -	637.38 m ³				
Cast @ Rs - 602.28/m ³	Rs - 383881.00				
5 mm to below -	318.69 m ³				
Cast @ Rs - 434.45/m ³	Rs - 138455.00				
<u>S.D.B.C</u>					
Stone chips	9.5 mm to 4.75 mm - 468.72 m ³				
Cast @ Rs - 602.28/m ³	Rs - 282300.00				
4.75 mm to below -	337.15 m ³				
Cast @ Rs - 434.45/m ³	Rs - 146475.00				
Filler - 24.67 tan					
Cast @ Rs - 3150/Tan	Rs - 77710.00				
	Rs - 246885.00				
Amount seigniorage	246885.00				
(B) 10% S.F	246885.00				

BTC FORM - 35

[See Rule 260]

Running Account Bill 'A'

(For Contractors : This form provides for advance payment as well as payments for measured work)

Major Head	Treasury Code
Sub Major Head	DDO Code
Minor Head	Bank Code
Sub Head	Bill Code

Cash Book Voucher no. —

Name of Contractor — Mother India Construction Pvt. Ltd.

Name of work — Road from Tiluchak to Arap via Mahajpur Path

Serial no. of the Bill —

No. and date of his previous bill for this work —

Reference to Agreement : O.C. MBD/MMGSUY/2025 of — 26 20.....

Date of written order to commence work — 23/05/2025

Date of actual completion of work — 22/05/2026

I — Account of work executed.

Advance Payments for work not yet Measured			Items of work (grouped under "sub-heads" and "sub-works" of estimates).	Unit	Rate	Quantity executed up to date as per measurement book.	Payment on the basis of actual measurements		Remarks (with reasons for delay in adjusting payments shown in column 1)
Total as per previous bill	Since previous bill.	Total up to date					Up to date	Since previous bill.	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Rs.	Rs.	Rs.			Rs. P		Rs. P	Rs. P	
①	clearing and grubbing Road Land — etc			Ha	73248.75	1.3		Rs 95223.00	
②	Granular and sub-Base with Gr-4 material — etc			m ³	2413.55	356.97m ³		861565.00	
③	(w.B.M) water Bound macadam with Gr-4 — etc			m ³	4108.06	394.95m ³		1620511.00	
④	providing and applying Prime Coat emulsion (SS-1) — etc			m ²	52.54	5269.24m ²		276846.00	
⑤	providing and applying tack Coat with bitumen emulsion etc.			m ²	18.12	22523.21		408121.00	
								Rs 3262266.00	

- Where there is an entry in column 9 on the basis of actual measurement, the whole of the amount previously paid without detailed measurement should be adjusted by minus entry in column 2 equivalent to the amount shown in column 1, so that "Total up to date" in column 3 may become 'Nil'.
- When there are two or more entries in column 9 relating to each sub-head of estimate they should, in the case of work the accounts of which are kept by sub-head, be totaled and total recorded in column 10 for posting in the works abstract.

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, पालीगंज।

अधियाचना हेतु प्रमाण-पत्र

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि मुख्यमंत्री ग्रामीण सड़क उन्नयन योजना (RRSMP-Gen) योजनान्तर्गत:-

1. पथ Tiluchak to Arap Via Mahajpura Path में कराये गये कार्य की गुणवत्ता जाँच की गयी है जो निर्धारित मानक/विनिर्देशितियों के अनुरूप है।
2. अद्यतन कराये गये कार्य की मापी संबंधित मापी पुस्तिका में दर्ज है जिसका सत्यापन कर लिया गया है।

Kamran
15/11/25

कनीय अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रशाखा,

Indu
15/11/25

सहायक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य अवर प्रमंडल,

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल, पालीगंज

Advance Payments for work not yet Measured			Items of work (grouped under "sub-heads" and "sub-works" of estimates).	Unit	Rate	Quantity executed up to date as per measurement book.	Payment on the basis of actual measurements		Remarks (with reasons for delay in adjusting payments shown in column 1)
Total as per previous bill	Since previous bill	Total up to date					Up to date	Since previous bill	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Rs.	Rs.	Rs.			Rs.	P	Rs.	P	
							B.t -	32,622.66	
			⑥ Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS-1) --- etc	m ²	15.30	22508.76		344384.00	
			⑦ Providing and laying bituminous macadam (B.M) --- etc	m ³	9615.62	1125.84		10825649.00	
			⑧ Providing and laying (S.D.D.C) semi deep bituminous concrete with etc	m ³	12158.58	562.81		6842970.00	
			⑨ Road marking with hot applied thermo Plastick with bituminous surface	m ²	644.04	1130.00		727765.00	
			⑩ Providing and fixing 'Logo' Mangsu Bazar etc	No.	10654.03	2		21380.00	
								<u>Rs 220244114.00</u>	

